CHNOLOG T. Mchoy CK 1385 \$60.00-R 28.50-PI 10/19/00 000718 October 19, 2000 210 N. Park Ave. Via Overnight Delivery Winter Park, FL 32789 Ms. Evelyn Sewell DEPOSIT DATE Division of Administration P.O. Drawer 200 OCT 2 3 2000 Florida Public Service Commission D3789 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Winter Park, FL Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 32790-0200 Tel: 407-740-8575 Initial Application and Tariff for Authority to Provide Interexchange RE: Telecommunications Services within the State of Florida - ESS.COM, LLC Fax: 407-740-0613 tmi@tminc.com Dear Ms. Sewell: Pursuant to discussion with Toni McCoy of Commission staff, enclosed for filing is check number 1382 in the amount of \$250.00 for a fine and check number 1385 in the amount of \$78.50 to cover Regulatory Assessment Fees (\$50.00), penalties, and interest (\$28.50) owed by World Payphone, Inc., PS785, Docket No. 96-112TC, Certification No. 4288. APP Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, filed stamped, the extra copy of this CAF letter in the self-addressed stamped envelope. I may be reached at (407) 740-8575 with any CMP questions, comments or correspondence regarding this application. Thank you for your COM assistance. CTR ECR LEG Sincerely, OPC PAI RGO SEC Monjque Byrneg SER Consultant to ESS.COM, LLC OTH MB/mg Toni McCoy - FL Public Service Commission cc: 1385 DOUGLAS C BROUGH CLAUDIA M BROUGH 63-2/630 1707 W MINISTER WAY **BRANCH 00563** ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401 Pay to the Order of Dollars Security Included. Look for Micro Print signature line, grey bord Union National Bank DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE CODE R/T 063000021 FRSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ZHNOLOGIE RER ZHAGEMENT TF 785

210 N. Park Ave.

Winter Park, FL

P.O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL

32790-0200

32789

October 19, 2000 Via Overnight Delivery

Ms. Evelyn Sewell

Division of Administration

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

DEPOSIT

D378 43

DATE

CK 1385 \$60.00-R 28.50-PSI 10/19/00 MC

OCT 2 3 2000

Tel: 407-740-8575

Fax: 407-740-0613

tmi@tminc.com

Initial Application and Tariff for Authority to Provide Interexchange

Telecommunications Services within the State of Florida - ESS.COM, LLC

Dear Ms. Sewell:

RE:

Pursuant to discussion with Toni McCoy of Commission staff, enclosed for filing is check number 1382 in the amount of \$250.00 for a fine and check number 1385 in the amount of \$78.50 to cover Regulatory Assessment Fees (\$50.00), penalties, and interest (\$28.50) owed by World Payphone, Inc., PS785, Docket No. 96-112TC, Certification No. 4288.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, filed stamped, the extra copy of this letter in the self-addressed stamped envelope. I may be reached at (407) 740-8575 with any questions, comments or correspondence regarding this application. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Monique Byrnes

Consultant to ESS.COM, LLC

MB/mg

DOUGLAS C BROUGH
CLAUDIA M BROUGH
1707 W MINISTER WAY
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401

Date

Pay to the
Order of

PAR. P. S. Commission

S 250.00

Look for: Micro Print signature line, grey border and background with CAP type, First Union logo on back. If not present, do not cash.

First Union National Bank

CODE

FOR AR NORUS PARTIES 370 3018

THE THREE S 370 3

ZHNOLOGIERSE ZHNOL

210 N. Park Ave. Winter Park, FL

22700

32789

P.O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

October 19, 2000 Via Overnight Delivery

Ms. Evelyn Sewell

Division of Administration

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

DEPOSIT

DEPUSIT

D378 3

DATE

CK 1385 \$60.00-R 28.50-PI 10/19/00

OCT 2 3 2000

Tel: 407-740-8575

Fax: 407-740-0613

tmi@tminc.com

RE:

Initial Application and Tariff for Authority to Provide Interexchange

Telecommunications Services within the State of Florida - ESS.COM, LLC

Dear Ms. Sewell:

Pursuant to discussion with Toni McCoy of Commission staff, enclosed for filing is check number 1382 in the amount of \$250.00 for a fine and check number 1385 in the amount of \$78.50 to cover Regulatory Assessment Fees (\$50.00), penalties, and interest (\$28.50) owed by World Payphone, Inc., PS785, Docket No. 96-112TC, Certification No. 4288.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, filed stamped, the extra copy of this letter in the self-addressed stamped envelope. I may be reached at (407) 740-8575 with any questions, comments or correspondence regarding this application. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Monique Byrnes

Consultant to ESS.COM, LLC

MB/mg

cc:

Toni McCoy - FL Public Service Commission

D. Brough - ESS

B. Heitz - ESS

file:

ESS - FL

tms:

flo0000c

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

13449-00 10/20/00